
Marketa H. 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting Killingbeck 

NON.COMPETITIVE PROCUREMENT REQUEST FORM 

• Requesting Department: Watershed Management
Department Contact Person· Garry Kinnemore Telephone: §78 614-4441 
Email. gvkinnemoreedekalbcountyqa. gov 

Requisition Number._________ Suggested Supplier: The Avanti Company 

McCrometer 94" Model 39SL 
Estimated Amount of Purchase: S 115

1 
752. oo  

Detailed Description of the Goods or Services to be purchased: 
finished water flow meters 

□Emergency (For Emergency Requests. Please check this box and answer all questions below.)

--------..... 
--11-....-
,_ __

::--"' ....... --.1. 
Nt■Pt■IIMZNZ 

1. Date and nme of Emergency Occurrence: ____________________ _

2. Please state the nature of the emergency posing a risk to public health, welfare, safety or resources'.
r----------------------------------------------------------------------, 
I I 

I 

' 
·----------------------------------------------------------------------· 

3. State how the Estimated Amount was determined to be Fair and Reasonable (attach supporting
documentation):
------------------------·-------·-----·······························�·,
'---------·--········--·-----------------------------------·------·----·

(Z]Sole Source (Please check box and answer all of the following completely.)

1. Provide and explanation why the produd, set\lice or supplier requested is the only method that can satisfy the
requirements. Please explain why altemalives are unacceptable. Be specific with regard to specification,
features, charaderistics, requirements. capabilities and compatibility. (Attach additional documents, if 
necessary.): 
r----------------------------------------------------------------------,
fT'he State of Georgia requires DeKalb County to accurately meaeure the volume of potable water 1 
�iecharge by Scott Candler. The current flow meters are inaccurate. The HcCrometer FP1 [Full • 
�rotile Inaertlonl Hag accurate to o.s, : 
'-------------------------------·--------------------------------------� 

2. Will this purchase obligate us to a particular
vendor for future purchases? (Either in tenns of maintenance that 

only this vendor wiR be able to perform and/or if we purchase this item, will we need more "like" items in the 
future to match this one?) Explain in detail. 
,-----------------------------·----- ---------------------------------�.
,l. The HcCrometer FPI [Full Profile tnsertionl Hag flow-meter i• patented. It is the only 0.st r 
•accuracy, hot-tapped. full-profile insertion mag meter in the market. Hot-tapped inatallation
:requires no line shutdown resulting in significant construction coat savings 

3. Explain the impact to the County or Public if this request is not approved.
r•------------------------•••�•--��•-•---------------------------------, 

,Total coat tor two 94" venturi meters would total $400.000.00. The total coat for two insertion r 
•mag meters chat can be installed in our preexisting tape is quoted at $113 •. 66,00. nits
:repreaenta aignificant savings for DeKalb County 
·----------------------------------------------------------------------�

I hereby request that this non-competitive procurement request be approved for the purchase cl the above stated 
work, material, equipment. commodity, or service. 

Department Director (Typed/Printed Name): Reginald wells : Signature: Reg1n.111c1 Wells ::--..:::-=:-= Date: 4 / 9/ 2 o• ... - - - - ---- - - - - - . 
Do Not Write Below - for the Depar1ment of Purchasing and Contracting Use Only 

Recommendation and Comments 
�----------------------------------·-----------------------------------,
I I 

I I 

��ed
- - - -

Not ppro
v
ed 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - :

�"''""'-�, ts-k',--:. IJrnto<. Oepanmont "'"""'""""" aad Conlractiog Dalee �,;;.i}

Procurement Agent 

Procurement Manager 

0 /,2,, / 1..Jo
6!/;�iwJ _

! Print Form I

$116,607.00___________









Quote # JB-022720-0307

REVISED 06.25.20

   Quotation Date 6/25/20

22 South Lake Avenue Toll Free: 1-800-284-5231

Avon Park, FL 33825-3902 Fax: 863-453-0085 Terms Net 30 Days 

www.avanticompany.com E-Mail: info@avanticompany.com

Prices FOB Factory

To: Dekalb County Purchasing Department Delivery 4-6 weeks 

1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia  30030 Phone # 404-965-9600

sasmith2@dekalbcountyga.gov

Cell #

We are pleased to quote the following: Reference # Dekalb Finished Water

Item Quantity Description Unit Price Total

A 2 McCrometer 84" Model 395L Forward Flow, Full Profile $50,059.00 $100,118.00

Insertion Mag Meter complete with mounting hardware, AC-

ProComm Series Converter with Dual 4-20mA outputs, 425ft of

dual submersible cable with quick connect at sensor, Stainless 

Steel Body, 316 Steel Electrodes, NSF Approved Fusion

Bonded Epoxy Coating, 2" Stainless Steel Valve, 2" x Close 

Stainless Steel Nipple, 2-Year Warranty.  

********   Max Velocity/Flow, 9fps/225 MGD   *******

*Standard lengths of 50ft, 75ft, 100ft, 125ft, 150ft, 175ft, 200ft

& 500ft of cable at $3.28 per foot.

**Custom cable lengths will be $5.20 per foot

B 1 One day on site installation, start-up, and verification by a $3,142.00 $3,142.00

Factory Certified Technician-Includes Travel and Expenses

Recommended

C 1 Insertion Tool, p/n 75032, for 1/2" heavy sensor installation $1,120.00 $1,120.00

hardware.  Used for greater than 72" sensor length.  Wrench 

size 3/4".

D 2 Factory 3-year extended warranty, size over 72" (5 years total) $5,686.00 $11,372.00

E 1 Freight Estimate-(exact freight to be billed) $855.00 $855.00

Note: 2" Hot tap & saddle must be in place before

Technician arrives to perform the install. Sensor

Data Sheet must be completed before we place an

order with the factory. $116,607.00

***above pricing does not include freight charges.

    (  John Broadway  )   /   Accepted By:

Prices quoted above are current prices in effect and are subject to acceptance within 30 days from the above date, and are firm on an order resulting from this quote scheduled to ship within 60 days

from date of order entry.  All items quoted will be produced in strict accordance to any Government Regulation in effect including Fair Labor-Standards Act, OSHA, and Equal Employment Opportunity

Executive orders.  Delivery schedules are contingent upon strikes, accidents, fires, availability of materials and all other causes beyond our control.

Quoted By: 

http://www.avanticompany.com/


From: John Broadway
To: Thomas, Sophia D.
Subject: RE: Quote JB012920-0107 The Avanti Company SOLE SOURCE
Date: Thursday, June 25, 2020 4:00:49 PM
Attachments: image003.png

image004.png
image005.png
image006.png
image008.png
image009.png
image010.png
image011.png
Dekalb 395-84 04.06.20 REVISED 06.25.20.pdf

Ms. Thomas,
 
Yes the quote is still valid.  See attached with freight estimate.  Any indication when this might
go to the commission?
 
Thank you,
 

John Broadway 
The Avanti Company
Territory Manager
North Florida, Georgia, & Alabama 
M 850-321-7877
O 800-284-5231
jbroadway@avanticompany.com
www.avanticompany.com

“Metering solutions and service since 1977”

 

From: Thomas, Sophia D. <sdthomas@dekalbcountyga.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 10:39 AM
To: John Broadway <jbroadway@avanticompany.com>

mailto:jbroadway@avanticompany.com
mailto:sdthomas@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jbroadway@avanticompany.com
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.avanticompany.com%2F&data=02%7C01%7Csdthomas%40dekalbcountyga.gov%7Cd1e8234fea8d42f8df5d08d819424310%7C292d5527abff45ffbc92b1db1037607b%7C0%7C0%7C637287120448769295&sdata=xo%2FphOgEsMkV9p1C3730bOdwBAdjh9MERJdPbY4ZxSE%3D&reserved=0

Sophia Thomas | Procurement Technician

DeKalb County Government | Purchasing & Contracting Department
1300 Commerce Drive, 2 Floor | Decatur, GA | 30030

Office: (404) 371-2936

sdthomas@dekalbcous v | www.dekalbcountyga.gov
Productivity, Accountability, Customer Service, Teamwork

o

DeKalb County

cEoRolIA

















find us on  facebook |


















Quote # JB-022720-0307


REVISED 06.25.20


   Quotation Date 6/25/20


22 South Lake Avenue Toll Free: 1-800-284-5231


Avon Park, FL 33825-3902 Fax: 863-453-0085 Terms Net 30 Days 


www.avanticompany.com E-Mail: info@avanticompany.com


Prices FOB Factory


To: Dekalb County Purchasing Department Delivery 4-6 weeks 


1300 Commerce Drive


Decatur, Georgia  30030 Phone # 404-965-9600


sasmith2@dekalbcountyga.gov


Cell #


We are pleased to quote the following: Reference # Dekalb Finished Water


Item Quantity Description Unit Price Total


A 2 McCrometer 84" Model 395L Forward Flow, Full Profile $50,059.00 $100,118.00


Insertion Mag Meter complete with mounting hardware, AC-


ProComm Series Converter with Dual 4-20mA outputs, 425ft of


dual submersible cable with quick connect at sensor, Stainless 


Steel Body, 316 Steel Electrodes, NSF Approved Fusion


Bonded Epoxy Coating, 2" Stainless Steel Valve, 2" x Close 


Stainless Steel Nipple, 2-Year Warranty.  


********   Max Velocity/Flow, 9fps/225 MGD   *******


*Standard lengths of 50ft, 75ft, 100ft, 125ft, 150ft, 175ft, 200ft


& 500ft of cable at $3.28 per foot.


**Custom cable lengths will be $5.20 per foot


B 1 One day on site installation, start-up, and verification by a $3,142.00 $3,142.00


Factory Certified Technician-Includes Travel and Expenses


Recommended


C 1 Insertion Tool, p/n 75032, for 1/2" heavy sensor installation $1,120.00 $1,120.00


hardware.  Used for greater than 72" sensor length.  Wrench 


size 3/4".


D 2 Factory 3-year extended warranty, size over 72" (5 years total) $5,686.00 $11,372.00


E 1 Freight Estimate-(exact freight to be billed) $855.00 $855.00


Note: 2" Hot tap & saddle must be in place before


Technician arrives to perform the install. Sensor


Data Sheet must be completed before we place an


order with the factory. $116,607.00


***above pricing does not include freight charges.


    (  John Broadway  )   /   Accepted By:


Prices quoted above are current prices in effect and are subject to acceptance within 30 days from the above date, and are firm on an order resulting from this quote scheduled to ship within 60 days


from date of order entry.  All items quoted will be produced in strict accordance to any Government Regulation in effect including Fair Labor-Standards Act, OSHA, and Equal Employment Opportunity


Executive orders.  Delivery schedules are contingent upon strikes, accidents, fires, availability of materials and all other causes beyond our control.


Quoted By: 



http://www.avanticompany.com/



sdthomas
Highlight
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